Personal data

Name
Position

CV of Alfréd Zawadowski

Alfréd Zawadowski
Professor emeritus

Current institution Department ofTheoretiddhysics Budap est University of Technology

e-mail
Phone

Fax

Date of birth

Education

1959
1969

Employment

2006-
2000-2006

1992-2000

1989
1979-1984

1975-1979

1964-1972
1962-1964

and Economics H-1111 Budap est, Budat8kHungary
zawa@phy.bme.hu

+361463 4108

+36 1 64335 67

1936

Diploma in Physics &V os University Budap est
Doctor of Physical Sciences (degree given by the Hungarian Academy
Sciences) Thesis titlheoryof metal-oxide-meatmdes

Professor Emeritus DepartmentofTheoretical Physics, BME

Professor ofPhysics Budapest University of Technology and Eco-
nomics (BME)

Director ofthe Institute of BME

Physics

Research Professor ELTE

Co-chairman ofhe Scien- Central Research Institute for Physics

tific Advisory Board

Chairman ofthe Scientific SolidStatelnstitute ofCentral Research In-

Advisory Board stitute for Physics
Head oftheTheory Group CentralResearchinstitutefor Physics
Research Fellow CentralResearchlinstitutefor Physics



Awards and prizes

2003
2007
1990
1980
1979
1975

SZ&chenyi Prize

Humboldt Prize

Member of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences
Honorary Professor oftheELTE

HungarianState Prize

Prize oftheHungarianAcademy of Sciences

Research interest

* Energyrelaxationdue tomagneticimpurities inmesoscopicwires
* Slow two-level systems in point contacts

Teaching activity

* Quantum mechanics

* Solidstate physics I,

* Topics fromtheoryof solids
* Many bo dy theory I, Il

Students sup ervised

* PhD studentsGergelyZar 'and(1995), Orsolya Ujs “aghy(199®Blotaisz(2001)

Memb erships and professional service

1971-2005
1976

1981-1986
1984-
1990-1993
1995-

2013-2014

Member of the Editorial Board of Solid State Communications

Member otthe EditorialBoard,laterAdvisory Board ofAdvances in
Physics

Member of the Committee of Condensed Matter Physics of IUPAP
Member of the Metal Physics Committee of the European Physics Socic
Vice-presidentof theHungarianE'ast\or "and Physical So ciety

Member of the Board of the European Physics Society Condensed Matt
Division

President oftheHungarianE"obvLor ‘and Physical So ciety



Grants, fellowships, pro jects

1967 Fellowship aththeLandau InstituteinMoscow

1969-1970 Visiting associate professor at University of Virginia, Charlottesville

1970 SeveraltimesvisitingpositionsattheLaue-Langevininstitute, Grenoble
and once dEcole Normale, Paris

1974-1976 Visiting professoratRutgers University andatUniversityoflllinois.

1979 SeveralvisitsforfewmonthsatUniversityoflllinois, UCLAandRutgers
University.

1981-1983 Visiting professoratUCLA andatUniversityof lllinois.

1987-1989 Visiting professoratUCLA andatUniversityof lllinois.

Scientific impact(asof 25/03/2015)

135 pap ers in refereed journals
Total numb er of citatioB292
Complete list of publicatitmgps://vm.mtmt.hu//search/slist.php?AuthorID=10000965



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

