# CV of Alfréd Zawadowski

## Personal data

Name Position Current institution e-mail Phone Fax Date of birth	•	hysics,Budap est University of Technology udap est, Bud <b>af8</b> kHungary
Education		
1959 1969	-	University Budap est es (degree given by the Hungarian Academy <i>yof metal-oxide-me<b>tia</b>ldes</i>
Employment		
2006- 2000-2006	Professor Emeritus Professor ofPhysics	DepartmentofTheoretical Physics, BME Budapest University of Technology and Eco- nomics (BME)
1992-2000	Director ofthe Institute of Physics	
1989 1979-1984	Research Professor	ELTE Central Research Institute for Physics
	tific Advisory Board	
1975-1979	Chairman of the Scientific Advisory Board	SolidStateInstitute ofCentral Research In- stitute for Physics
1964-1972 1962-1964	-	CentralResearchInstitutefor Physics CentralResearchInstitutefor Physics

#### Awards and prizes

2003	Széchenyi Prize
2007	Humboldt Prize
1990	Member of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences
1980	Honorary Professor of the ELTE
1979	HungarianState Prize
1975	Prize oftheHungarianAcademy of Sciences

#### **Research interest**

- Energyrelaxationdue tomagneticimpurities inmesoscopicwires
- Slow two-level systems in point contacts

### **Teaching activity**

- Quantum mechanics
- Solidstate physics I,II
- Topics fromtheory of solids
- Many bo dy theory I, II

## Students sup ervised

• PhD studentsGergelyZar´and(1995), Orsolya Ujs´aghy(1998)Bloíradsz(2001)

## Memb erships and professional service

1971-2005 1976	Member of the Editorial Board of Solid State Communications Member ofthe EditorialBoard, laterAdvisory Board ofAdvances in Physics
1981-1986 1984- 1990-1993	Member of the Committee of Condensed Matter Physics of IUPAP Member of the Metal Physics Committee of the European Physics Socie Vice-presidentof theHungarianEcost vor and Physical So ciety
1995-	Member of the Board of the European Physics Society Condensed Matt Division
2013-2014	President oftheHungarianE" osvEor and Physical So ciety

## Grants, fellowships, pro jects

1967 1969-1970 1970	Fellowship aththeLandau InstituteinMoscow Visiting associate professor at University of Virginia, Charlottesville SeveraltimesvisitingpositionsattheLaue-LangevinInstitute, Grenoble
1970	and once alt cole Normale, Paris
1974-1976	Visiting professoratRutgers University andatUniversityofIllinois.
1979	SeveralvisitsforfewmonthsatUniversityofIllinois, UCLAandRutgers University.
1981-1983	Visiting professoratUCLA andatUniversity of Illinois.
1987-1989	Visiting professoratUCLA and at University of Illinois.

## Scientific impact(asof 25/03/2015)

135 pap ers in refereed journals Total numb er of citatioពិឱ92 Complete list of publicationeps://vm.mtmt.hu//search/slist.php?AuthorID=10000965